Current Student Survey
2014-2015

A total of 2,501 surveys were sent electronically via SurveyMonkey to a randomly selected
sample of students who were enrolled at Southeastern in the Fall of 2014. Of the 2,501 surveys
distributed, 541 were completed for a response rate of 22%
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Q12 On a scale from 1 to 5, where 1 means
Not at all Important and 5 means Very
Important, please indicate your level of
agreement with each of the following

statements.

Answered: 309 Skipped: 232

When When
deciding to deciding to
attend this attend this
college ... college ...

When deciding to attend this college how important were REC
facilities in your decision?

When deciding to attend this college how important were REC
programs (intramural sports, sports clubs and fitness) in your
decision?

In deciding to continue in this college how important are REC
facilities?

In deciding to continue at this college how important are REC
programs (intramural sports, sports clubs and fitness)?

How important were recreation, sports, and/or fitness activities to
you prior to enrolling at this college?

How important was maintaining a healthy lifestyle to you prior to
enrolling at this college?

29

In

deciding to
continue in
this...

1- Not at all
Important

44.01%
136.0

41.88%
129.0

32.04%
99.0

34.85%
107.0

27.36%
84.0

12.62%
39.0

1/1

In How
deciding to important
continue at were
this... recreati...
2 3 4
11.33% 18.12% 13.59%
35.0 56.0 42.0
12.66% 18.83% 12.34%
39.0 58.0 38.0
9.06% 21.36% 16.18%
28.0 66.0 50.0
9.45% 18.89% 14.33%
29.0 58.0 44.0
11.73% 23.13% 15.64%
36.0 71.0 48.0
8.41% 22.01% 22.01%
26.0 68.0 68.0

3.6

How
important
was

maintain...

5 -Very
Important

12.94%
40.0

14.29%
44.0

21.36%
66.0

22.48%
69.0

22.15%
68.0

34.95%
108.0

Total

309

308

309

307

307

309

Weighted
Average

2.40

2.44

2.86

2.80

2.93

3.58
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Q13 If you were improving/expanding

recreation facilities, which of the following
would be important to you? (Mark all that

apply)

Answered: 276 Skipped: 265

200
162

160

0
Aquatic Additio Retreat Hi Climbin Additio
s/Outdo nal Center and g nal
or aquatic Low Wwall strengt
faci... offe... Ropes h...
course

Answer Choices
Aquatics/Outdoor facilities (leisure pool with lazy river, programmable space for recruitment)
Additional aquatic offerings
Retreat Center
Hi and Low Ropes course
Climbing Wall
Additional strength equipment (weights)
Sand Volleyball Courts
Additional cardio equipment
Personal training

Expand outdoor or seasonal activities

Total Respondents: 276

1/1

Sand
Volleyb
all
Courts

Additio Persona

nal
cardio
equi...

133
120
120
86 84
73 72 74
80
a7
40

|
trainin
g

122

Expand
outdoor

or
seas...

Responses

58.70%

26.45%

26.09%

17.03%

43.48%

26.81%

31.16%

30.43%

48.19%

44.20%

162

73

72

47

120

74

86

84

133

122
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Q14 Which of the following factors, if any,
impede your use of campus recreational
facilities, programs and/or services? (Mark
all that apply)

Answered: 278 Skipped: 263

1/3



Was not aware
of offerings.

lama
commuter.

Do not like to
exercise.

Injury or
disability.

No time.

Child care not
available.

Programs not
offered at...

Parking was a
problem.

Facilities are
too spread o...

Facilities do
not have th...

Facilities are
too crowded.

Lack of
privacy.

Facilities are
closed for...

Hours of
operation ar...

Lack of
quality...

Facilities are
too outdated.

I do not know

how to use t...
l use
facilities o...

Answer Choices

Was not aware of offerings.
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139

148

160

180 200

Responses

17.99%

50



| am a commuter.

Do not like to exercise.

Injury or disability.

No time.

Child care not available.

Programs not offered at convenient times.

Parking was a problem.

Facilities are too spread out around campus.

Facilities do not have the right equipment.

Facilities are too crowded.

Lack of privacy.
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Facilities are closed for activities | do not wish to participate in.

Hours of operation are not convenient.

Lack of quality facilities.

Facilities are too outdated.

| do not know how to use the equipment.

| use facilities off campus.

Total Respondents: 278

3/3

50.00%

11.87%

4.68%

53.24%

6.83%

17.99%

20.50%

5.04%

3.24%

18.71%

18.71%

1.44%

16.19%

3.24%

2.88%

15.83%

16.55%

139

33

13

148

19

50

57

14

52

52

45

44

46
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Q15 On a scale from 1 to 5, where 1 means
Very Dissatisfied and 5 means Very
Satisfied, please indicate your level of
agreement with each of the following
statements.

Answered: 268 Skipped: 273

1/3



Cleanliness of
fitness...

Maintenance of
fitness...

Availability
of fitness...

Number of
weight machines

Number of free
weights

Number of
cardio machines

Adequacy of
stretching...

Cleanliness of
locker rooms

Availability
of facilitie...

Location of
campus...

Amount of
indoor...

Amount of
outdoor...

Hours of
operation of...

Aquatics group
fitness classes

Cleanliness of
the pool

Availability
of pool for...

Lifeguards-othe
r aquatics...

Cleanliness of fitness equipment
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34
0 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8
1-Very 2 3 4
Dissatisfied
2.65% 6.44% 36.74% 24.24%
7.0 17.0 97.0 64.0
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5 - Very
Satisfied

29.92%
79.0

Total

264

Weighted
Average

3.72
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Maintenance of fithess equipment

Availability of fitness equipment

Number of weight machines

Number of free weights

Number of cardio machines

Adequacy of stretching areas

Cleanliness of locker rooms

Availability of facilities (gyms, fields, courts) for free play and

open recreation

Location of campus recreation facilities

Amount of indoor recreation space on campus

Amount of outdoor recreational space on campus

Hours of operation of the pool

Aquatics group fitness classes

Cleanliness of the pool

Availability of pool for different types of aquatics (free swim

vs. lap swim)

Lifeguards-other aquatics staff.

2.66%
7.0

1.90%
5.0

3.05%
8.0

4.56%
12.0

1.89%
5.0

4.56%
12.0

2.31%
6.0

3.41%
9.0

3.77%
10.0

2.29%
6.0

2.68%
7.0

6.32%
16.0

3.50%
9.0

2.36%
6.0

6.23%
16.0

2.33%
6.0

3/3

8.37%
22.0

9.13%
24.0

9.54%
25.0

7.60%
20.0

8.68%
23.0

14.07%
37.0

6.92%
18.0

7.95%
21.0

9.06%
24.0

8.40%
22.0

11.88%
31.0

9.88%
25.0

10.89%
28.0

7.09%
18.0

8.95%
23.0

9.34%
24.0

40.68%
107.0

44.49%
117.0

44.66%
117.0

43.35%
114.0

40.38%
107.0

44.87%
118.0

43.46%
113.0

40.53%
107.0

38.11%
101.0

42.37%
111.0

43.68%
114.0

51.78%
131.0

54.86%
141.0

48.03%
122.0

50.19%
129.0

51.36%
132.0

19.39%
51.0

20.15%
53.0

19.08%
50.0

23.19%
61.0

21.51%
57.0

14.83%
39.0

20.77%
54.0

21.21%
56.0

23.40%
62.0

22.14%
58.0

19.16%
50.0

11.46%
29.0

11.67%
30.0

16.93%
43.0

15.56%
40.0

15.95%
41.0

28.90%
76.0

24.33%
64.0

23.66%
62.0

21.29%
56.0

27.55%
73.0

21.67%
57.0

26.54%
69.0

26.89%
71.0

25.66%
68.0

24.81%
65.0

22.61%
59.0

20.55%
52.0

19.07%
49.0

25.59%
65.0

19.07%
49.0

21.01%
54.0

263

263

262

263

265

263

260

264

265

262

261

253

257

254

257

257

3.63

3.56

3.51

3.49

3.64

3.35

3.62

3.60

3.58

3.59

3.47

3.30

3.32

3.56

3.32

3.44
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